
“Making a Great Neighborhood Even Better”
Agenda 3/25/09

 Call Meeting to Order / Welcome

 Approval of previous Meeting Minutes. 

 Unfinished/Old Business
1. Colonial Care Ramon and David met with CC management to 

discuss parking and trash concerns.  David and Henry wrote a 
letter, which was delivered to Hospital Administrator Chris.  Group 
to discuss way forard on issues.

2. 7-11 Cleanup- Code Enforcement case initiated since they have not 
responded to Henry’s/David’s positive engagement efforts.

 New Business
1. Public Works-  Discuss water/paving/sidewalk issues
2. CODE Enforcement Program-  David Woods and Pete Ronca, LB 

Code Enforcement (NABA area) discuss initiate new Block 
Captains into program to “deputize” NABA residents.

3. CERT Program-  Barbara Ardinger
4. Web Master Position- Francisco and Aaron (artistic talent).

A PR position was discussed but further discussion required.
5. Neighborhood improvement ideas (trees/fences/etc.)- Everyone to 

prioritize and discuss.
6. Murals- Heather Green.
7. Alamitos Beach association ideas- David.  
8. 2nd annual June Restoration Fair-  Should we have a table along 

with sister associations Alamitos Beach, Rose and Craftsman 
Parks?  Event is held at Luther Burbank in summer.

9. Community Policing- Mary Antunez 
10.P.O. box at downtown post office-  David.

 Next Meeting Wednesday 4/29/09



2009 Calendar

Feb 25 (Wed) NABA monthly
March 25 (Wed) NABA monthly
Feb 7 (Saturday 9-12) Cleanup (Cherry/Beverly- G. Sanchez)
March 21 (Saturday 9-12) Cleanup [1449 E. 9th (Craftsman area) G. Sanchez]
March 28 (Saturday 9-12) Cleanup somewhere nearby! [G. Sanchez]
April 29 (Wed) NABA monthly
May 27 (Wed) NABA monthly
June 24 (Wed) NABA monthly
July 29 (Wed) NABA monthly
August 26 (Wed) NABA monthly
September 30 (Wed) NABA monthly
October 28 (Wed) NABA monthly
November 25 (Wed) NABA monthly


